EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"O'zbekiston paxta tozalash zavodi" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANrmanwm
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 22.06.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:

Full "O'zbekiston paxta tozalash zavodi"

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "O'zbekiston paxta tozalash zavodi" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: No
2 CORPORATE NEWS

Location: depraHckas obnactb, r. diinan, yn.M6H-CuHo,
38

Postal address: depraHckas obnactb, r. diinan, yn.M6H-CuHo,
38

E-mail address: info@uzbekistonpaxta.uz

(mailto:info@uzbekistonpaxta.uz)

Official Website: www.uzbekistonpaxta.uz (https://
www.uzbekistonpaxta.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumatowero baHka: Arpo 6aHk SAiinan 6ynumn
Current account: 20210000500464497001
MFI: 533

4 PETMCTPALUVOHHbIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM: 98



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHOM rocynapCcTBEHHOM 200188195
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

npuceBoeHHble opraHamu I'OCV.IJ,apCTBeHHOFI CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 1150
OKOHX: 17111
COATO: 1730230

Mokasarenu (pI/IHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 12,52

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 118
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,001
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,9

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHNS OCHOBHbIX (ooHA0B  128,9

O6beM HauMCNEHHbIX A0X0O0B MO LeHHbIM OyMaramM B OTYETHOM rogy
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 17,54

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 1,8
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 17,54

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 1,8
value of one stock)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbinate A0X0A0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 19340
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 71059
previous periods (in soums))



N3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTrenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUM UIN
UCNONTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara d.N.0. HonxHoctb  OpraH N36paH
NPUHATUS BCTYMNNIEHNS SMUTEHTA, (HasHayveH) /
peweHus K NPUHSABLLNIA BblBELEH U3
0653aHHOCTSAM pelweHune cocTaea
(yBoneH,
ncTeveHve
cpoka
NOHOMOYUIA)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 OwaHKynos Kysatys Akumsgopnap  BblBeOEH U3
OpPKUH KeHrauwm YMyMUI coctaea
HaHnaposuny ab3ocu Anrnnnwm (yBoneH)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 boiikynos Kysatys Akunspopnap  BbiBEOEH U3
Orambepan KeHrauwm yMyMUI coctaea
MyCcurpMOHKYNOB/MY  ab30CcKu Anrnanwm (yBonen)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 Xanunos Kysartys Akumapopnap  BbiBeIeH U3
BoTupxoH KeHrauwm yMyMUI coctasa
AbnyrachpopoBmuy ab30CK Anrnnnwm (yBoneH)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 HopmaTtos Kysatys Akumsigopnap  BblBeOEH U3
MnxomM>oH KeHrawm yMyMUI cocTaea
ManupaoxaHoBuYy  ab3ocu Anrnanwm (yBonen)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 A64ypaxMOHOB Kysatys Akumagopnap  BbiBeOEH U3
A313XO0H KeHrauwm yMyMUI coctasa
Kambaposuny ab3ocu anrnanwm (yBoneH)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 A3uMmoOB Kysatys Akumsgopnap  BblBeOEH U3
WaBkaT>XOH KeHrauwm yMyMUIA coctaea
XacaHboeBuy ab3ocu Anrnnnwm (yBoneH)
27.06.2022 27.06.2022  YpuHos JoHnép Kysatys Akuunsigopnap  MsbpaH
lWaBkaToBWY KeHrawm yMyMUiA (HasHaueH)
ab3ocu Anrnanwm
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 OpTukos Mnéc Kysatys Akuusipopnap  MsbpaH
AION>XOH yfnu KeHrawm yMyMuii (HasHayeH)
ab3ocu Avrunmwn
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 MymuHos J1lazua Kysatys Akunsgopnap  Wa3bpaH
YpMOHOBKY KeHrawm yMyMunia (HasHaueH)
ab3ocu Anrnnnwm
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27.06.2022 27.06.2022 Onpawes Kysatys Akuusipopnap  MsbpaH
BobypxoH KeHrawm yMyMui (HasHauyeH)
AXxMa [ >XOHOBMY ab3ocu Anrmanwm
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 TynkuHOB Kysatys Akuusipopnap  MsbpaH
dunwopg KeHrawm yMyMuii (HasHayeH)
TOXUPXOH yfnu ab3ocu Anrnnnwm
27.06.2022 27.06.2022 Kapwumos Kysatys Akuusigopnap  MsbpaH
Axmapgynno KeHrawm yMyMUiA (HasHauyeH)
N6parnmosmny ab3ocu Anrnanwm
Information on the important facts for the year
HanmMeHoBaHne Ne Jarta Larta nyénukauum
CYLLEeCTBEHHOro ghakta CYWEeCTBEHHOr0  HacTynneHus CYLWECTBEHHOro
hakTta CyLLeCTBEHHOro hakTta
hakTta
Knmmartnn korosnap 6yivya 32 27.06.2022 18.07.2022
napomagnapHu xucobnatw
AdpdomnnaHraH waxcnap 36 27.06.2022 18.07.2022
pyinxatungaru ysrapuwnap
KysaTyB KeHrawmuHuHr 8 27.06.2022 18.07.2022
Tapkubuaaru yarapuwnap
OMUTEHTHUHT tokopu bolwkapyB 36 27.06.2022 18.07.2022
opraHu TOMOHMAaH Kabyn
KWNMHraH Kapopnap
Balance sheet
HanmeHoBaHWe nokasartens Kog cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey,
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
nepvona neprona
ASSETS
l. Long-term assets
Non-Current Assets: 000
Initial (replacement) value (01,03) 010 1265549.00 1390913.00
Depreciation amount (0200) 011 790684.00 814992.00



Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

140

150

474865.00

7715.00

7715.00

9770740.00

10253320.00

1205336.00

1205336.00

575921.00

7715.00

7715.00

2687117.00

3270753.00

1149262.00

1149262.00



Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)

Cash on settlement account (5100)

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

1591528.00

24288207.00

36672.00

23867540.00

29620.00

25575.00

223485.00

105315.00

196934.00

196934.00

1591528.00

29928769.00

63671.00

29543059.00

63071.00

63354.00

184473.00

11141.00

304.00

304.00



Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 27282005.00
+190+200+210+320+370+380)
Total on assets of balance (130 400 37535325.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 3864558.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420

Reserve capital (8500) 430 572581.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 8178625.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460 24097686.00
Reserves for future expenses and 470 392548.00
payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 37105998.00

+420+430+440+450+460+470)
Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

31078335.00

35940616.00

11593674.00

572581.00

-716348.00

23821486.00

392548.00

35663941.00



Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

429327.00

429327.00

149.00

276675.00

276675.00

63686.00

149.00
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Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

56223.00 14639.00
4158.00 7174.00
71059.00 19340.00
23989.00 51721.00
273749.00 119966.00
429327.00 276675.00

37535325.00 35940616.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHue Kon
nokasarens cTp.
Net revenue from sales of 010
products (goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold (goods, 020
works and services)

3a CooTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nepuo Npownoro roga

LOXO bl
(NpwnbbINb)

5466517.00

pacxogpl
(ybbITKN)

4060235.00

3a oTYeTHbI Nepuos
LoXo4bl pacxofbl
(Npwbbinb)  (y6bITKN)

198250.00

130336.00



Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

1406282.00
1476520.00
50440.00
597504.00
828576.00
70238.00

84925.00

84925.00

67914.00

62173.00

62173.00

1056034.00

655128.00

400906.00

988120.00



13

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign exchange
rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HanmeHoBanve [ata
ayanTopCcKon BblAaun
opraHunsaumm NnULEeH3nn

190
200
210
220 14687.00 925947.00
230
240 14687.00 925947.00
250 65905.00
260
270 51218.00 925947.00
Information on audit report
Homep Bug Harta Homep D .1N.0. Konus
NNLLEH3UBAK TIOYEHUBbIAAYN ayanTopckay@utopa  ayauTopckoro
ayOnTOPCKOro 3aKMoYEeHU@YAMTOPOB), 3aKKYEeHNS
3aKJII04EHNS NPOBOOMBLIErO

NpPoBepKy
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"Ayomt
npodpeccnHoHan
npakTuk"

MYX

2022-08-22 4,398

N obuii

2023-04-20

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOrO roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

“Y3naxtacaHoat” AX

“IMNaxTacaHoat nnmmi
mapkasn” AX

dapfoHa BUoATU
"MaxtacaHoat" XAb

"daproHanaxTtacaHoat

xyoyoui dounvann”
MYX

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MeCcToXmnTenbCcTBO)

(rocyaapcTBo, 06nacTb,

ropon, parnoH)

TOWKEHT BUNOATH,
TOWKEHT waxpun

ToWwKeHT BUNOATH,
TOWKeHT waxpu

daproHa BunoaTu,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BunoaTH,
daproHa waxpu

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHW
npuaHatoTcs
adhPouUnMpoBaHHbIMU
nmuamm

tOp. nuuo, Bxoasiee
B 04HO ¢ aTum AO
XO38MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nuuo, Bxoasuwee
B 04HO ¢ aTum AO
XO38MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

lOp. nuuo, koTopoe

Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoLeHTaMm akLuuni

AO

IOp. nuuo, Bxoasuwee
B 04HO ¢ aTum AO
XO354NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

Cysapkynos 3arpyautb
H.I (https:/

openinfo.uz/
media/
audit_conclusic
%D0%90%D19
83%D0%B4%
D0%B8%D1%
82%D0%BE%
D1%80%D0%E
%D0%B8%D0¢
BA_%D1%85%
D1%83%D0%E
%D0%BE%D1°
81%D0%B0%
D1%81%D0%
B8 3Y1uw6l.P!

Harta

(hacTynneHus

OCHOBaHMs (-

nin)

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27



"KyBa naxta to3anauw"
AX

"Townok naxta To3anauw"
AX

"KY¥KOH naxTta To3anauw"
AX

"Bewapwuk naxTta
To3anaw" AX

"Barpon naxTta To3anauw"
AX

"PuiuToH naxrta to3anat
AX

"daproHa naxta caHoar
TpaHc cepsuc" MYX

YpuHos OoHnép
laBkaToBuKY

OpTunkos Mnéc AtonxoH
yFnu

MymuHos J1a3ns
YpMOHOBUWY

tOnpawes BobypxoH
AXxmanXXxoHOBUY

TynkmHos Ounwop,
ToXpXOoH Yfnn

®daproHa sunoatu, Kyea
TyMaHu

daproHa BMNOATH,
Townok TymaHu

daproHa BMNOATH,
KyKoH waxpu

daproHa BMIOATH,
Belwapuk TymaHm

daproHa BUNOATH,
Barpon TymaHu

dapfroHa BunoaTu,
PuwToH TymaHu

daproHa BUNOATH,
KykoH waxpu

TOWKEHT BNNOATH,
TOWKeHT waxpu

daproHa BUnoaTH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
MaprunnoH waxpu

lOp. nuuo, Bxopswee
B 04HO ¢ aTum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nnuo, Bxoaswee
B 0OHO ¢ 3Tum AO
X0358NCTBEHHOE
obbeanHeHne

IOp. nunuo, Bxoaswee
B 0OHO ¢ 3Tum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nnuo, Bxoaoswee
B 04HO ¢ 3Tum AO
X038MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

IOp. nnuo, Bxoasuwee
B 0OHO ¢ aTum AO
XO38MNCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHve

fOp. nunuo, Bxoasuee
B 04HO ¢ aTum AO

X03SMCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

fOp. nnuo, Bxoasuee
B 0OHO ¢ aTmum AO
X03SMCTBEHHOE
obbennHeHne

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

YneHn HC

YneHn HC

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27



Kapumos Axmagynno
N6parnmosuy

Xynobepavesa
MykanamxoH PaivrmMoBHa

CurpoxutagnHoB Xabunb
Kamnnosuy

®dapmoHoB baxTnép
Baxoavposuny

AbunxoHo ConnmxoH
YpuHboesuy

daproHa BunoaTH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
daproHa waxpu

daproHa BUNOATH,
KyKoH waxpu

WNcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4558

Hara: 12.05.2024

Unen HC

Ynen HC

YneHn HC

YneHn HC

Nuuo,
ocylecTeasowee
NoNHOMOYNS
anpekTopa
(npencepatens
npaeneHns)

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27

2022-06-27



